I T

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

DWG NO

1855337

PART FIRST
NUMBER ~EV USED
1855337—1 | D 122500—"
1855337—2 | D 565435—5
1855337—-3 | D 354500 — 1

7-1855337—7 | B SPARE PARTS KIT

IT MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO

AND ITS WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES.

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

ANYONE, OTHER THAN TYCO ELECTRONICS PERSONNEL, WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION

FROM TYCO FELECTRONICS CORPORATION, HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA USA.

—1 LEADMAKER

MECH POST FEED

—2 BENCH MODEL K

MECH PRE FEED

-3 BENCH MODEL G

MECH PRE FEED

USED ON

— 1 1 1 — 225948 NUT,HEX(1/2—20) /0
— 1 1 1 — 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 09
— 1 1 1 — 240626—1 SHAFT, PINVOT 08 2
— 1 1 1 — 2406551 BUSHING o/
A RECOMMENDED  SPAREPARTS. — 1 1 1 — 455680—1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 06
A GREASE LIGHTLY. — 1 1 1 — 240629—1 BLOCK, PIVOT 05
Zfl GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING - W W — 240652=2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD ot
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. - W W — 2406595 PN, CAM ROLLER S
— 1 1 1 — 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 02
A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. — 1 1 1 — 454598—-2 ROD, FEED o
— 1 1 1 — 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60
S.ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 199 — : W W — 154000 —1 CAP. RAM 59
ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46. 108 - W W W - I54435— 1 TOUSING 58
127 5/ [
126 — 1 1 1 — 4—094455—7 PAWL, FEED 56
125 — 1 1 1 — 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
— 1 1 1 — 217256—1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 — 1 1 1 — 0914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
— 1 1 1 — 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 125 — 1 1 1 — 6905411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
122 — 1 1 1 — 4556792 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52
— 1 1 T — 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 57
- 1 1 1 - 1-21030—1 PIN,DOWEL(®.187x.50)LEVER | 120 50
— 1 1 T — 1-21030—-06 PIN,DOWEL(D.187x1.25)HOUSING 119 — 1 — — — 690602—-06 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 5/8 ST 49
— 2 % % — 21045-3 RING,RET "C”(®.187)FD FING PIN| 118 — — 1 — — 690602—-5 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 1/8 ST 48
— 1 1 1 — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK |117 - — — 1 — 690501 -4 CAM, POST—FEED 1 5/8 ST | 4/
GCROUP | — 2 2 2 - 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)ADJ PLATE 116 46 C
- 2 2 2 — 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)FEED GDE ROD |[115 — 1 1 T — 690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING DATA — 2 2 2 — 21024—-2 WASHER LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 — 1 ] 1 — 4556758 RAM 44
F—-CRIMP MAG—MATE — 2 % % — 5—-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(®.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 113 45
GROUP | GROUP |l REF CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE 112 49
016 STK 0126 STK B3 .048+002 20 111 — | w w — 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41
25122 2?322 59 0451002 55 NN I N N 218994 WASHER,FLAT(®5/16)SCREW ADJ|110 40
5364 c5 042+ 002 o4 109 — 1 1 1 — 690125—1 SHIM, SUBASSY 39
108 — 1 1 1 — 1-46936/—2 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 58
— 1 1 1 — 210668—-5 NUT,HEX(6—32)FEED ADJ 107 — 1 1 1 — 87/9103—4 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 106 36
WIRE | .070[1.78mm] F 20-24 105 50 L —
INSUL — — — 104 34
EED AeEL NSt SeT P crct lLAvouT - T T T — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LW)RAM [ 103 — 1 1 T — 4556/5—1 PLATE, BASE 55
550 L08—8040 | 458637—1 _ -2 12 ]2 | - 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE|102 52
TERM APPL SPEC 114-2046 WIRE STRIP LENGTH  .130—.146 -] W W - 6-23/10-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 10 S
— 1 1 1 — 461264—-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 — 1 1 1 — 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 50
— % % % — 5-21006—-6 SCR,SET(10—32x.75)DRAG 99 — 1 1 1 — 13582872 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
— 1 1 1 — 227358 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 — 1 1 1 — 690452—-5 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 28
GROUPR I 4| 4] 4] - 2-21002-9 SCR.BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 97 T2 21 21— 1-22284—0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— 3 3 3 — 2—22733-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HOUSING 96 — 1 1 T — 690546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
CRIMPING DATA — 1 1 1 — 2—21002—7 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLOCK| 95 — 1 1 T — 1-690/54—4 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
REF CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE — 2 2 2 — 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 — l | | — 13204152 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 g
6 040L002 20 gg | 1 1 1-690/12-2 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 5;
D2 .057+£002 22 — | w w — 1-21002-7 SCR,BHC(6—32x.38)CAM 91 — | w w — 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
D8 .034+002 24 90 20
39 — 1 1 1 — 1—-458250—-9 STRIPPER 19
— 2 2 2 — 1-21000—-4 SCR,SHC(4—40x.38)F ST GUIDE | 88 18
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE =7 =
WIRE | .070[1.78mm] F 20=24 — 1 1 1 — 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 16
INSUL _ _ _ - 1 1 1 — 2—21000-6 SCR,SHC(8—32x.38)SHEAR 85 15
FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT - 1 1 1 — 2—21000—7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 34 14
220 408—-8040 4586371 - — 2 2 2 — 5—=21000—-7/ SCR,SHC(10-32x.75)FEED ROD GD | 83 13
WIRE STRIP LENGTH .130—.146 — 2 2 % — 5—21000-6 SCR,SHC(10—-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 82 12 |
— 1 1 1 — 3—-21000—4 SCR,SHC(10—32x.38)SG ADJ BL | 81 11
- 1 1 1 — 3—-21000—4 SCR,SHC(10—32x.38)PIVOT BLK| 80 10
Zﬁl — — 1 — — 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 9
— | REF — — — 6/9552—1 INSERT, GUARD /8 1 1 1 1 — 142451761 ANVIL 3
/7 1 — 1 1 1 — 1—-855714—1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR /
— — 1 — — 21899—-2 WASHER, FLAT(NO.10) /6 — 1 1 1 — 8355721—-6 BLADE, SLUG 6
— — 1 — — 21024—-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10) 75 — 1 1 1 — 455888—06 SPACER 5
- - 1 - - 5—21000—-4 SCR,SHC(10—32X.38) /4 4
— — 1 — — 1—-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 73 3
— 1 1 1 — 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL /2 2
— 1 1 1 — 69051 /-1 SPACER /] 1 1 1 1 1 — 6—-456404—-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A
771 =3 =2 | —1|u/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ! =77 =3 =2 | —1]u/M PART NO DESCRIPTION o
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
DWN 100CT00 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
B.HIGMAN - -
CHK 100CTO0
DIMENSIONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | B HIGMAN N
_ INCHES e . 0 v ‘IE TE CONNECTMITY
1 PLC £ - T.ELBIN
A @g %Eé %: e SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
DIST b FCR—16-015529 225ER2018 RS LZ ANCLES £ B SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO - SHEET REV
60 LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DUN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE */7 — AW 1855337 ] 9 D
T 8 7 4 3 \ CUSTOMER ACCE@SIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING




-

USED ON

DWG NO

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

MACHINE RAM

SETAINING | MACHINE GUARD
PLATE (REF)|(REF)

BRKT (REF) A
AMP—O—LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD

@

4
s

NIA USA.

POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED _1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED _ 1 5/8 STROKE

| O O
; < <

|
TN T

IT MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO
Il NN

LIADDICDL I
I/AIAYAYE®)

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

ANYONE, OTHER THAN TYCO ELECTRONICS PERSONNEL, WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION

%
Lol
=
<
-
&
< it ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180 ROTATED 180
°Z% B B B
<gHt
0o & K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR s
% E: = DWN 100CTOO MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
§ ) B.HIGMAN - -
? x DIMENSIONS- TOLERANCES UNLESS ek 100CT00
L N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: B.HIGMAN pr—
g £ \/ INCHES ="TE = connecrvry
s _— APVD 100CT00 comectiviey
2« P oo - 0 PLC t_
24 1 PLC + - T.ELBIN
& A g 2 PLC + - NAVE
=% 2 he T SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
2 i DIST B SEE SHEET T B B B ANGLES £ - SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO - SHEET REV
oS3 LEADMAKER & BENCH MACHINE _ OF
<Z( E: 6 6 P LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN APVD SURFACE TEXTURE /7 A /‘ /‘ 855557 2 2 D

AUP 4505 REV 3TWAR2000 \ GCUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

o0
~J
(©))
1
~
N




